September 13,1972; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Supervisors does not wish to take action on the proposed ordinance at this time:

Rg 317

10/26/90

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Supervisors of Prince William County does hereby table indefinitely the proposed Tax Package including the Motor Vehicle Tax Amendments.

MOTION: DOGGETT, COLGAN.

VOTE: AYES: Colgan, Dawson, Doggett, Ferlazzo, Mauller, Winfield. NAYS: None. ABSENT: Turner.

RES. NO. 13

RE: REZONING #72-15 - PRINCE WILLIAM HISTORICAL COMMISSION (SIGNAL HILL) - PUBLIC HEARING EXTENDED

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this date, October 26, 1972, after due advertising in the October 11 and 18, 1972 issues of the Journal Messenger and the Potomac News, newspapers of general circulation in the County; and

WHEREAS, questions have arisen concerning the application:

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Prince William County Board of Supervisors does hereby extend the public hearing on Rezoning #72-15 - PRINCE WILLIAM HISTORICAL COMMISSION (SIGNAL HILL) for one week for decision.

MOTION: DOGGETT, COLGAN

WOTE: AYES: Colgan, Dawson, Doggett, Ferlazzo, Mau ller, Winfield. NAYS: None. ABSENT: Turner.

Signal Hill Dr. 22 hold an Executive Session on this date, October 5, 1972, to discuss Historical Zoning and Personnel.

MOTION: MAULLER, FERLAZZO.

VOTE:

AYES: Colgan, Dawson, Ferlazzo, Mauller, Winfield, Doggett. NAYS: Turner.

RES. NO. 17

RE: HISTORCIAL ZONING - "SIGNAL HILL" - TO PUBLIC HEARING - JOINT MEETING TO BE HELD WITH PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, this Board has received requests for zoning certain tracts to Historical Zoning:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Prince William County does hereby set the hour of 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, October 26, 1972, in the Supervisors Chambers, Courthouse, Manassas, Virginia, as the time and place for a public hearing on the rezoning of 5.9154 acres, on the east side of State Route 616, about 1,000 feet north of Route 689, 2 miles east of the Town of Manassas in Coles District; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors does hereby express its intent to hold a joint meeting with the Planning Commission on October 26, 1972, in public hearing regarding a tract consisting of 105 acres, more or less, consisting of the Signal Hill Fortification and adjacent land located on Route 616 in Coles Magisterial District, Prince William County, and sometimes known as the "Powell Tract."

MOTION: MAULLER, COLGAN.

VOTE: AYES: Colgan, Dawson, Doggett, Ferlazzo, Mauller, Turner, Winfield. NAYS: None.

RES. NO. 18

RE: SITE PLAN #742 - PARRISH EQUIPMENT & MAINTENANCE BUILDING - FINAL APPROVAL

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Supervisors of Prince William County

VOTE: Colgan, Dawson, Doggett, Turner. AYES: NAYS: Winfield. Ferlazzo, Mauller. ABSENT:

RES. NO. 74-43-19

RE: REZ. 74-24 CONRAD B. GARZA - DEFERRED TWO WEEKS

BE IT RESOLVED that the Prince William County Board of Supervisors does hereby defer Rezoning Application #74-24 CONRAD B. GARZA, for rezoning of .454 acres from A-1 to OI-1, located on the east side of State Route 642, approximately 3,800 feet north of the intersection of State Route 784 and State Route 642, Neabsco Magisterial District, for two weeks, or until such time that Mr. Garza can present to this Board a proper septic permit for the proposed use of this property.

Fg. 209 BL. 24

6/4/14

MOTION" TURNER, DOGGETT

VOTE: AYES: Colgan, Dawson, Doggett, Mauller, Turner, Winfield. NAYS: None. ABSENT: Ferlazzo.

RES. NO. 74-43-20

Share refunded City & Man. Park July 9, 1976 SIGNAL HILL ACQUISITION-PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY TO PARTICIPATE IN ACQUISITION RE: WITH TOWN OF MANASSAS PARK

BE IT RESOLVED that the Prince William County Board of Supervisors does hereby agree to participate on a 50-50 basis with the Town of Manassas Park in the acquisition of Signal Hill Park, up to a total amount of \$145,000 for the local share of the cost.

MOTION: WINFIELD, DAWSON

VOTE: AYES: Colgan, Dawson, Mauller, Turner, Winfield. NAYS: None. NOT VOTING: Doggett. Ferlazzo. ABSENT:

Mr. Doggett disqualified himself in voting on this matter.